
CITY OF PORTLAND 
CONTRACT NO. 31000129 

AMENDMENT NO. FOUR (4) 

FOR 
PHOTO RADAR SYSTEM 

The Contract was made and entered into on the first day of April, 2010 by and between Xerox State & Local 
Solutions, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the CitY of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State 
of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. The Contract is hereby amended to extend the Contract term for an additional four (4) years from 
March 31, 2015 to March 31, 2019. 

2. This Amendment increases the Contract not-to-exceed value by THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,500,000.00), which increases the not-to-exceed value from THREE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,750,000.00) to a not-to-exceed value of SEVEN 
MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($7,250,000.00). 

3. All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Apprn~d ~tofo""~ 

~f~rXhoRNEY 1/lf f 11 

XEROX STATE & LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC. BY:. 
Mari< J. Talbot, Senior Vice President February 23, 2015 

(NamefTitle/Date) 

Address: 

Telephone No. 
Fax 

Date 

8260 Willow Oaks Corporate 
Drive, Sixth Floor 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
703-891-8700 
703-891-8839 

Date 

Rev 2/2009 Project# 109992, Contract #31000129 Page 1 of 1 




